
Gurudev SF Express (PT)/12660 - SF - SR 
EE/Eluru to OGL/Ongole 

3h 38m - 198 km - 3 halts - Departs Thu 
# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart

s
Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 SHM Shalimar (Kolkata) 23:50 0 1 0 22 5 SER
2 SRC Santragachi Junction 00:03 00:05 2m 1,3 2 5 67 5 SER
3 KGP Kharagpur Junction 01:42 01:47 5m 4 2 112 79 39 SER
4 BLS Baleshwar 03:15 03:20 5m 2 2 228 68 17 SER
5 BHC Bhadrak 04:15 04:17 2m 2 2 291 77 17 ECoR
6 JJKR Jajpur Keonjhar Road 04:51 04:53 2m 3 2 335 76 32 ECoR
7 CTC Cuttack Junction 05:50 05:55 5m 3 2 407 47 28 ECoR
8 BBS Bhubaneswar 06:30 06:35 5m 4 2 434 57 33 ECoR
9 KUR Khurda Road Junction 06:55 07:15 20m 0 2 453 69 16 ECoR
10 BALU Balugaon 08:17 08:19 2m 0 2 525 90 9 ECoR
11 BAM Brahmapur 09:10 09:15 5m 0 2 601 43 20 ECoR
12 PSA Palasa 11:00 11:02 2m 0 2 675 86 24 ECoR
13 CHE Srikakulam Road 11:53 11:55 2m 0 2 748 76 30 ECoR
14 VZM Vizianagaram Junction 12:50 12:55 5m 0 2 817 56 58 ECoR
15 VSKP Visakhapatnam Junction 14:00 14:20 20m 2 879 71 6 ECoR
16 SLO Samalkot Junction 16:28 16:30 2m 2 1029 63 17 SCR
17 RJY Rajahmundry 17:18 17:20 2m 0 2 1079 73 14 SCR
18 EE Eluru 18:33 18:35 2m 2 1169 48 13 SCR
19 BZA Vijayawada Junction 19:50 20:00 10m 0 2 1228 56 19 SCR
20 TEL Tenali Junction 20:34 20:35 1m 0 2 1260 72 11 SCR
21 CLX Chirala 21:23 21:25 2m 0 2 1317 62 8 SCR
22 OGL Ongole 22:13 22:15 2m 0 2 1367 84 8 SCR
23 NLR Nellore 23:38 23:40 2m 0 2 1483 64 18 SCR
24 RU Renigunta Junction 01:35 01:40 5m 3 3 1605 39 115 SCR
25 TPTY Tirupati 01:55 02:00 5m 3 3 1615 55 163 SCR
26 CTO Chittoor 03:19 03:20 1m 2 3 1687 36 SCR
27 KPD Katpadi Junction 04:15 04:20 5m 3,4 3 1720 61 215 SR
28 JTJ Jolarpettai Junction 05:43 05:45 2m 0 3 1804 83 400 SR
29 SA Salem Junction 07:12 07:15 3m 0 3 1925 65 280 SR
30 ED Erode Junction 08:10 08:20 10m 0 3 1984 52 171 SR
31 CBE Coimbatore Junction 10:17 10:20 3m 3 2085 45 412 SR
32 PGT Palakkad Junction

(Palghat)
11:35 11:40 5m 3 2141 50 SR

33 TCR Thrissur (Trichur) 13:10 13:13 3m 0 3 2216 55 3 SR
34 AWY Aluva (Alwaye) 14:13 14:15 2m 0 3 2271 41 14 SR
35 ERN Ernakulam Town (North) 14:40 14:45 5m 0 3 2288 44 2 SR
36 KTYM Kottayam 16:07 16:10 3m 0 3 2348 53 4 SR
37 TRVL Tiruvalla 16:39 16:40 1m 0 3 2373 56 SR
38 CNGR Chengannur 16:50 16:52 2m 0 3 2383 57 9 SR
39 KYJ Kayamkulam Junction 17:13 17:15 2m 0 3 2403 52 9 SR
40 QLN Kollam Junction (Quilon) 18:02 18:05 3m 0 3 2444 59 11 SR
41 VAK Varkala Sivagiri 18:29 18:30 1m 0 3 2467 45 57 SR
42 TVC Thiruvananthapuram

Central (Trivandrum)
19:25 19:30 5m 0 3 2508 33 7 SR

43 NCJ Nagercoil Junction 21:40 0 3 2579 - 11 SR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

May 27 2024 (17:21)

May 27 2024 (17:21)

1

1


